## RESOLUTION AUTHORITIZING AN AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GREENSBORO, THE CITY OF HIGH POINT, AND GUILFORD COUNTY FOR THE PIEDMONT DISCOVERY PARK LOCATOR APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Piedmont Discovery is a park and trails mobile application launched in 2019;

WHEREAS, the mobile application allows resident and visitors to find parks, trails, and activates near them;

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro, City of High Point and Guilford County have collaborated to complete a comprehensive inventory of parks and trail and amenities;

WHEREAS, City Council approved the first interlocal agreement on July 17, 2018;

WHEREAS, as a result of the three years of implementation the existing interlocal agreement is needed for technology and marketing update;

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.C. General Statute 160A-461 et seq. entering into such an interlocal agreement requires City Council approval; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

That the City Council is authorized to execute an amended and restated interlocal agreement involving the City of Greensboro, City of High Point, and Guilford County for the Piedmont Discovery Application subject to the terms and conditions included within this resolution and interlocal agreement.